| B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/ | /00) | | | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY | | | | P Mank and Trademark Office |
| <u> </u> | | 3 ONLT | | |
| To the Commissione | r for Patents. Please record the attached origi | nal documents or copies | s thereof. | |
| 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): | | | | |
| DUOPROSS MEDITECH INT'L DEVELOPMENT CORP. | | Name: | VANTEX BIOTECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. | |
| | | Internal Address: | | |
| ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached. | | Street Address: | P.O. BOX 3321 (SEALIGHT HOUSE), ROAD TOWN | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance | x: | | | |
| ⊠Assignm □ Security □ Other: | ent Merger Agreement Change of Name | City, State, Zip: | TORTOLA, BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS | |
| Execution Date: 02/20/2008 | | ☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached. | | |
| 4. (A) Patent Application Number(s): | | 4. (B) Patent Number(s | | ···· |
| | | 5,993,419 | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | 1 | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| If this document is being | filed together with a new | | | |
| application, the execution | n date of the application is: | | | |
| | ☐ Additional Nuc | nhers Attached | | |
| 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: | | Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1 | | |
| Name: | BACON & THOMAS, PLLC | 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) | | \$40.00 |
| Address: | 23364 | □ Enclosed | | |
| Customer Number Phone: (703) 683-0500 | | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| | | 8. Deposit Account Nur | nber: | 02-0200 |
| | · - | <u> </u> | OPY OF THIS PAGE | IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT |
| | DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | | |
| 9. Statement and Signatu | ıre: | | • | |
| | et of my knowledge and belief, the forego ppy of the original document. | oing is true and cor | rect and any | / attached copy |
| Chung | g C. Chen | My Chi | an | March 5, 2008 |
| | Person Signing | Signature | | Date |
| _ | Total number of pages including cover sheet, a | ttachments and document: | 2 | |

S:\Producer\ccc\LOP13001 Assign Cover Page 3-5-08.wpd

PATENT REEL: 020599 FRAME: 0764

ASSIGNMENT

I/we, <u>DUOPROSS MEDITECH INTL DEVELOPMENT CORP.</u>, a company having offices at 2nd Floor. Felix House, 24 Dr. Joseph Rivere Street, Port Louis, Republic of Mauritius, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, owner of U.S. Patent No. <u>5,993,419</u>, hereinafter referred to as the Assigned Patent, as recorded at Reel/Frame <u>015687/0194</u> on <u>07/29/2004</u> (if recorded), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign to <u>Vantex Biotechnology Co.</u>, <u>Ltd.</u>, a company, located/residing at <u>P.O.Box 3321</u>, (Sealight House), <u>Road Town. Tortola, British Virgin Islands</u>, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to said Assigned Patent. Said Assigned Patent shall include any and all improvements disclosed therein, and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination of said Assigned Patent.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that the undersigned is legally able and is authorized to make this assignment and that no other assignment, sale agreement, encumbrance or action has been or will be made, undertaken or entered into by ASSIGNOR which would conflict with or limit this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNOR will, upon ASSIGNEE'S request and with further payment to ASSIGNOR, promptly provide ASSIGNEE with all material facts and documents relating to said Assigned Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR. ASSIGNOR also agrees upon ASSIGNEE'S request and at ASSIGNEE'S cost, to the extent it is legally or practically capable, to testify as to information related to said Assigned Patent in any interference, litigation, legal or administrative proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, declarations and affidavits required in connection with same or with the maintenance, defense and enforcement of said Assigned Patent.

This Assignment shall and does hereby convey to ASSIGNEE the right to enforce said Assigned Patent and to recover and retain full damages or other compensation for infringement of said Assigned Patent before any tribunal having jurisdiction over the involved parties as and from the date of issuance or effective date of enforceability of said Assigned Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this assignment on the date shown below.

DUOPROSS MEDITECH INT'L DEVELOPMENT CORP.

Name of assignor if a company

Date: February 20, 2008

RECORDED: 03/05/2008

By Pi-clong La
Assignor Signature

Title: Chairman: Name: Pi-Cheng Lo

PATENT REEL: 020599 FRAME: 0765